Illinois law.

Section 400.1025  State Judge Advocate's Addendum

[bookmark: _GoBack]a)	The State Judge Advocate or designee may, by addendum, supplement the recommendation after the accused and counsel have been served with the recommendation and given an opportunity to submit matters and comment. 

b)	If the addendum introduces new matter after the accused and counsel have examined the recommendation, the accused and counsel must be served with the addendum containing new matter and given 30 days from service of the addendum to submit comments.
